e

FILE NOW: FILlNG FEE AFTER MAY 1 IS $550.00

FILED

PROFIT
CORPORATION
ANNUAL REPORT

1997

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Sandra B. Mortham
Secretary of State

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Feb 12 1997 8:00am
Secretary of State

DOCUMENT #

. Corperation Name:

TACO BELL CORP.

821308

“4)

Principal Flace of Business

17801 VON KARMAN AVENUE
IRVINE CA 92714

Mailing Address

17801 VON KARMAN AVENUE
IRVINE CA 926146253

0 G

3a, Date of Last Report

02/00/1996

3. Date Incorporated or Qualified

04/08/1968

ipal Place of Busj Llng Addres: 4. FEI Number Applied For
ke (S NDYE. ) £ As Ave 95-2213656 Not Appicable
Suite, Apl [ etc Suile, Apt #, elo. - $8.75 Additionat
pos 27 5. Certificate of Status Deslired 0O Fos Required
Cay & State City & Btate 8. Elaction Cempaign Flnancing $5.00 May Be
F2—3-| ;ﬂ Trust Fund Caontribution Addad to Fees
Zp - Couniry 2ip Gountry 8. This corporation has kability for intangible tax under s. 189.032,
24 o] |29] 30] Fiorida Statutes Cves Oio
g. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent ,1p, Name and Address of Now Roglsterad Agent
CT CORPORATION SYSTEM B name
1200 §. PINE ISLAND ROAD 82| Stroet Addresd (P 0. Box Number Is Not Acceptable)
PLANTATION FL 33324
83
84| Ciy . . FL 85| Zip Code
11, Pursuant to the provisians of Sections 607 0502 and 607.1508, Florida Statutes, the above-named corporation submits this statemsnt for the purpose?i changing its ragistered

olfice or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by the corporation’s board of diractors. | hereby accept the appoiniment as registered

agert | arn familiar with, and accept the obligations of, Section 807.0505, Florida Statutes.
SIGNATURE

Bigrahte Tyl o panted name of 1eg staied agent and lite ¥ apnhcabla {NOTE. Registered Agent signatie raquired whan reinsiating) DATE

12. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 13, ADD|T|ONS/CHANGES TQ OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS IN 12 g
TIne PD AT OELETE A TME Ll Change [ Addtion | &5
M2 STEVENS, KENNETH T. Sg e 1.2 HAME

steer anpress | 17901 VON KARMAN Mn C}’) ffﬂ 1.3 STREET ADDRESS %
oreste | IRVINE CA 14CITY-ST-2p &
TiILE VPC T oELETe 21 T0LE T¥change 1] Addition O
NAME MOORE, GREGORY N. 22 NAME

streetanoress | 17001 VON KARMAN 2.3 STREET ADDRESS

CIY-51- 2P IRVINE CA 2 4CITY-§1-2IP

L v T DELETE 31MNLE TTChange LI Addition
NAME GOODMAN, RICHARD 32 NAME '

sweet aooress | 17001 VON KARMAN 33 STAEEY ADDAESS

CITY-S1- 28 IRVINE CA 34 CAIY-ST-2IP

TE vSD T DELETE LA TILE [T crange L] Addition
HAME SMITH, RICHARD A. 4.7 NAME

strerT anoress | 17901 VON KARMAN 4.3 STREET ADDRESS

CI7Y-S1- 7P IRVINE CA 44 CITY-ST-2P
e CFO J? DELETE 51TITLE (J change T Addition
NAME LESHNER, ZANE 5 NAME

sireeranmaess | 17901 VON KARMAN Hﬁa ¢ hfi 53 STREET ADDAESS

cre-s-z¢ | IRVINE CA ' 5ACITY-SI-2IP

ML [ P DELETE BATITLE O change ] Additian
HAME RYAN, GAYNOR J. (ASST) 5 £.2 NAME

sraeer anoress | 17901 VON KARMAN %’ﬁ? o Mﬁ 6.3 STREET ADDRESS

CiTY-S1 -7 IRVINE CA 6.4 CITY-5T-2IP

14. | da hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing doas not qualify for the sxemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(i), Florida Statutes. | further certify that the
information indicaled en this annual report or supplemental annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under cath; that
L am an officer or directar of the corporation or the receiver or irustee empowered 10 execute this report as required by Chapter 807, Florida Statutes; and that my narne

appears in Block 12 or Block 13 if changed, or on an attachment with an address,

SIGNATURE: _

T BIGNATUAE AND J

" W el b CHHFE L

Ny L3983

'PAINTED NAJE OF SIGNING OFFICER OR DIRECTOR

2) 8|4 Al



Direclors

Director
Directlor
Directlor

QI!ICC!S

President, Chief Executive
Oflicer and Chairman of
the Board of Directors

Senior Vice President
Finance - Chiefl
Financial Officer

Officers

Senior Vice President -
Franchising

Senior Vice President -
Human Resources

Senior Vice President -
Marketing

Senior Vice President -
of Operations

Vice President - General
Counsel and Secrelary

Vice President -
Public Affairs

Vice President -
Business Planning

Vice President
Operations Services
Vice President
Retail Products

Vice President
Human Resources

Viee President -
Acquisitions & Divestilures

Vice President -
Development (Southern)

thearpof doc/dw0 1121197

Taco Bell Corp,
17901 Von Karman Ave.
Irvine, CA 92614

Last Elected
Richard A, Goodman

John Anticco
Richard A. Smith

John Antioco

Richard A. Goodman

Vacant

Olden Lee

Pcter Waller
Vacant

Richard A. Smith
Jonathan Blum
Francesca Brockett

Tom Davin

{Vacant)
Connie Colao
Max Craig

Frank Miller

Start
01/02/95
12/13/96
03/18/85
Start

12713796

01/02/95

Start

04/07/95

0101196

03/18/85
08/13/93
09/15/95

09/04/96

04/19794
03/08/95

03/06/96



National Vice
President-Development

Nationa! Vice
President - Franchise
QOperations

Vice President
Marketing Services

Vice President
Controller

Senior Vice President
Technology and
Quality

Vice President
Administration and
Employee Services

Vice President
Taco Bell Express

Vice President -
Corp. Human Resources

Vice President
Supplicr Development

Vice President &
General Manager

Zone Vice President
Operations, Great North

Zonc Vice President
Southern

Zone Vice President
Operations, Northeast
and Canada

Region Vice President
(Southwest & Mega West)

Assistant Controller
Assistant Secretary
Assislant Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Assislan! Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Assistant Secretary
Assislant Secretary
Assislant Sccretary
Assistant Secretary

tbearpof doc/dwlL/21/97

Vacant

Patrick J. Flanagan

Blaise Mercandante

Gregory N, Moore

Joaquin Pelacz

Rudy Pollak

Ron Neugold

Eva Sape-Gavin

Larry Taylor

Jim Broersma

Dave Gagnon

Ralph R. Kirchen

Shirley Kunimoto

Julia Stewart

Linda Shepard
Bridgette A. Berry-8mith
Lawrence F. Dickie
Steven L. Emmons
Laurence Gerich
Edward V. Lahey Jr.
Deborah Meyer
Pamela R. Milner
R. Bryce Shirley
Ronald R. Neugold
Dave Henke

01/21/92

09/10/93

07/01/89

06/08/95

08/16/93

04/03/96

10/30/95

07/28/95

09/06/95

05/08/95

171591

02/02/94

0¥17/95

03/07/96
10/29/90
07/10/84
08/09/93
08/09/93
06/17/83
05/05/93
01/27/95
08/18/92
09719194
08/08/95



